BOS AGREEMENT NO. | 7-127 —A |

AMENDMENT TO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGREEMENT NO. 17-122

3\11 Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 17-122 is entered into this ‘i /day of

2019, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINQ, a polifical subdivision
of the’ State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and RANEY PLANNING
& MANAGEMENT INC, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 17-122 was entered into on Ociober 3, 2017; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair of the Mendocmo County
Board of Supervisors and A N
this document will become part of the aforementloned contract and shall be
incorporated therein; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to extend the termination
date set out in the criginal BOS Agreement Mo. 17-122 from Sepitember 1, 2018 fo
December 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to Increase the amount from One
Hundred Sixty-six Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-two doltars {$166,872.00) to One
Hundred Ninety-six Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-three dollars ($196,873.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1 The termination date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. 17-122 will be
extended from Sepfember 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018; and

2.  The compensation payable to CONTRACTOR hereunder shall not exceed One

Hundred Ninety-six Thousand Eight Hundred and Seveniy-three dolars
($186,873.00)

Ali other terms and conditions of BOS Agreement No. 17-122 shall remain in full force
and effect.

Updated 5142018



IN WITNESS WHEREOF

DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW: CONTRACTOR/ICOMPANYNAME
N Attt 05 ] ey
D MENY H DATE

Date:;
Budgsted: Yes — ,
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:
Budget Unit 2710
RANEY PLANNING & MANAGEMENT INC
Line tem: 863280
1501 SPORTS DRIVE STE A
Grant: No : EE
SACRAMENTO, CA 85834
Grant No.: N/A -
By signing abovs, signatory waments and
represents that halshe sxacuted this Agrsemant in

hisMer authorized capacity and that by hisfher
signalurs on this Agresment, he/she or the eniity

OF SUPERVISORS upon behalf of which helghs actad, axecutsd this
JUL 10 2019 Agresmant
Datee;
ATLB’I‘; . COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:
ér APFROVED AS TO FORM:
g TOL T onT KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT,
County Counssl———
leﬁﬁMmﬂmhﬂmp&ﬁWd
Govamment Coda section 25103, delivary of this T T R -
; : Daputy
EXECUTIVE OFFICEIFISCAL REVIEW:
Al
By: i
Deputy CEO
mwmmmmgmmmwmwmum
Process Required/Compéeted
' County Business Licenes: Valid [ 1
Exsmpt. Pursuant to MCC Section:

Updated 5/14/201



